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School of Business

Bachelor of Business - Accounting

(2 + 2 Program)

Course Code Course Name

Credits

Prerequisites

Business Accounting (BUAC)

Business Marketing (BUMK)

BUMK 3099 | Introduction to Marketing

General Education — Economics (GEEC)

GEEC 3999 | Principles of Microeconomics

General Education — Philosophy (GEPH)

GEPH 3033 | Professional Integrity & Ethics

Professional Elective

18

BUAC 3005 | Intermediate Accounting 3
BUAC 4120 | Financial Statement Presentation and Analysis 3 BUAC 3005

BUAC 4380 | Intermediate Corporate Finance 3
BUAC 4455 | Advanced Financial Accounting 3 BUAC 3005
BUAC 4780 | Advanced Corporate Finance 3 BUAC 4380
BUAC 4720 | Cost Accounting 3 BUAC 4455

Business Entrepreneurship (BUEN) 6
BUEN 3100 | Business Analysis and Decision Making 3 BUMT 3030

. BUEN 3100 &

BUEN 4200 | Business Strategy 3 BUAC 4330

Business Administration (BUAD) 3

BUAD 3090 | Business Law 3

Business Mathematics (BUMT) g

BUMT 3030 | Business Statistics 3

Business Management (BUMG) 6

BUMG 3015 | Organizational Behaviour 3
BUMG 3105 | Operations Management 3 BUMT 3030

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

BUAC 3050 | Accounting for government and not for profit

organization

General Education — Cultural Studies (GECU) 3
BUAC 4730 | Technologies, Cultures & Societies 3
Total Program Credits 51




